
Sunday, April 19, 2015Carrollton Runners Prediction Run 5K
@McInnish Park, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

63F Cloudy 89%H 7mphSSE
5K Off :7:30 am

Place OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp NetChipTime PacePredicted DifferenceChipStart 1stH 2ndH 5K [Lap]

1 6 343   Jen Evangelista (M43) 5 M40-44     26:03.445 8:23.226:00 3.4522.1

2 52 198   Yanira Lopez (F52) [2] 22 F50-54     31:21.443 10:05.631:25 3.5632:17.0

3 50 278   Zak Sakoglu (M36) [2] 30 M35-39     28:22.354 9:07.928:30 7.6531:18.8

4 19 261   Austin Whitton (M24) 15 M20-24     30:51.651 9:56.031:00 8.357.4

5 8 261   John Kramer (M53) 6 M50-54     27:00.408 8:41.626:50 10.410.0

6 5 040   Kim Andres (F62) 1 F60-64     25:39.597 8:15.525:27 12.600.0

7 21 568   Joe Wales (M13) 17 M10-14     31:14.114 10:03.231:00 14.110.5

8 9 008   David Mask (M62) 7 M60-64     26:15.203 8:27.026:30 14.801:01.7

9 4 010   Matt Moyer (M44) 4 M40-44     25:15.868 8:07.925:00 15.872.0

10 11 563   Tomas Bern (M51) 9 M50-54     27:36.241 8:53.128:00 23.761.1

11 34 250   Lisa Jo Garcia (F39) 9 F35-39     38:35.061 12:25.139:00 24.941:38.9

12 18 278   Zak Sakoglu (M36) 14 M35-39     28:04.858 9:02.328:30 25.142:41.0

13 26 198   Yanira Lopez (F52) 6 F50-54     28:40.177 9:13.728:15 25.183:33.6

14 28 998   Manav Shah (M30) 22 M30-34     28:38.239 9:13.029:06 27.764:55.7

15 42 262   Alexandria Whitton (F23) 15 F20-24     51:32.244 16:35.351:00 32.2413.1

16 33 461   Teresa Lewis (F54) 8 F50-54     36:32.694 11:45.836:00 32.697.5

17 13 157   Phil Murch (M58) 11 M55-59     27:54.571 8:59.028:28 33.431.1

18 1 193   Julio Lopez (M59) 1 M55-59     24:35.439 7:54.924:00 35.440.1

19 10 012   Parikshit Baride (M32) 8 M30-34     27:22.569 8:48.728:00 37.433.6

20 17 020   Ronald Hamilton (M55) 13 M55-59     29:18.764 9:26.130:00 41.245.3

21 37 024   Carol Creech (F64) 11 F60-64     41:05.937 13:13.740:23 42.940.0

22 35 569   Karen Wales (F45) 10 F45-49     40:26.900 13:01.141:15 48.104.6

23 41 193   Julio Lopez (M59) [2] 27 M55-59     25:07.323 8:05.224:00 67.3224:42.1

24 32 478   Marci Aguilar (F36) 7 F35-39     36:26.872 11:43.935:15 71.870.5

25 14 485   Bharath Shivaraj (M34) 12 M30-34     28:46.623 9:15.730:00 73.3817.1

26 30 077   Ken Robinson (M52) 24 M50-54     34:11.013 11:00.232:51 80.010.0

27 7 034   Elizabeth Gomez (F35) 2 F35-39     26:31.310 8:32.228:00 88.690.0

28 24 303   Kim Aaltonen (M41) 19 M40-44     31:39.372 10:11.330:00 99.377.1

29 23 304   Aino Aaltonen (F41) 5 F40-44     31:40.103 10:11.630:00 100.106.1

30 38 016   Susan Olukoga-daniel (F53) 12 F50-54     41:45.682 13:26.540:00 105.682:54.3

31 2 761   Tim Kerr (M52) 2 M50-54     25:00.939 8:03.127:00 119.060.0

32 3 012   Doug Waters (M50) 3 M50-54     24:54.524 8:01.027:00 125.487.8

33 12 014   Vicente Rangel (M47) 10 M45-49     27:51.632 8:58.030:00 128.371.3

34 15 001   Anna Kerr (F20) 3 F20-24     29:08.678 9:22.827:00 128.680.6

35 16 002   Jordyn Kerr (F15) 4 F15-19     29:16.523 9:25.427:00 136.520.3

36 46 013   Tiffany May (F45) 18 F45-49     55:47.782 17:57.559:00 192.223.2

37 49 359   Kimberly Loucks (F55) 20 F55-59     58:13.313 18:44.455:00 193.3110.9

38 39 006   Aida Lantajo (F41) 13 F40-44     45:35.130 14:40.449:00 204.8710.3

39 45 550   Shandra Morton (F42) 17 F40-44     55:37.045 17:54.160:00 262.953.5

40 29 283   Ruben Reyes (M59) 23 M55-59     33:33.054 10:47.928:45 288.0510.2

41 36 148   Scott Ahlstrom (M66) 26 M65-69     40:41.107 13:05.746:00 318.891.4

42 47 015   Gabriel Sapien (M55) 29 M55-59     55:52.593 17:59.149:00 412.595.8

43 22 015   Alonzo Garcia (M18) 18 M15-19     30:04.928 9:41.023:00 424.931:38.5

44 27 008   Richard Barcellan (M41) 21 M40-44     32:50.897 10:34.440:00 429.108.6

45 51 256   Puja Shikhare (F31) 21 F30-34     57:45.812 18:35.550:00 465.815:01.3

46 44 009   Nelson Andrews (M63) 28 M60-64     53:21.248 17:10.445:00 501.259.5

47 43 269   Ava Andrews (F37) 16 F35-39     53:22.084 17:10.745:00 502.087.0

48 40 011   Renae Crawford (F27) 14 F25-29     49:17.322 15:51.940:00 557.321.4

49 48 017   Aditi Patki (F30) 19 F30-34     50:16.542 16:10.940:00 616.546:01.7

50 31 287   Thomas Chiffriller (M49) 25 M45-49     34:42.779 11:10.445:00 617.2218.6

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



51 25 005   Valentin Ortizo (M41) 20 M40-44     32:00.923 10:18.345:00 779.080.0

52 20 007   Leo Andal (M39) 16 M35-39     31:00.292 9:58.850:00 1139.718.0

53 53 459   Donita Crowder (F55) 23 F55-59     67:42.945 21:47.745:00 1362.9511.6

28 25 FasterSlowerMost Accurate Predictor(s) wins gift card(s).

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



By Order of Finish

OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp City NetChipTime Pace ClockTimeChipStart 1stH 2ndH  Diff AgeGD5K [Lap]

1 193 Julio Lopez (M59) 1 M55-59 Farmers Branch     24:35.439 7:54.9   24:35.5440.1 35.44 64.7%

2 761 Tim Kerr (M52) 2 M50-54 Savannah     25:00.939 8:03.1   25:00.9390.0 119.06 59.9%

3 012 Doug Waters (M50) 3 M50-54 Carrollton     24:54.524 8:01.0   25:02.3477.8 125.48 59.2%

4 010 Matt Moyer (M44) 4 M40-44 Coppell     25:15.868 8:07.9   25:17.8942.0 15.87 55.7%

5 040 Kim Andres (F62) 1 F60-64 Irving     25:39.597 8:15.5   25:39.5970.0 12.60 77.5%

6 343 Jen Evangelista (M43) 5 M40-44 Irving     26:03.445 8:23.2   26:25.53522.1 3.45 53.6%

7 034 Elizabeth Gomez (F35) 2 F35-39 Garland     26:31.310 8:32.2   26:31.3100.0 88.69 56.4%

8 261 John Kramer (M53) 6 M50-54 Plano     27:00.408 8:41.6   27:00.4120.0 10.41 56.0%

9 008 David Mask (M62) 7 M60-64 Lewisville     26:15.203 8:27.0   27:16.8841:01.7 14.80 62.2%

10 012 Parikshit Baride (M32) 8 M30-34 Coppell     27:22.569 8:48.7   27:26.1833.6 37.43 47.5%

11 563 Tomas Bern (M51) 9 M50-54 Allen     27:36.241 8:53.1   27:37.3841.1 23.76 53.9%

12 014 Vicente Rangel (M47) 10 M45-49 Carrollton     27:51.632 8:58.0   27:52.8941.3 128.37 51.7%

13 157 Phil Murch (M58) 11 M55-59 Frisco     27:54.571 8:59.0   27:55.6731.1 33.43 56.5%

14 485 Bharath Shivaraj (M34) 12 M30-34 Grapevine     28:46.623 9:15.7   29:03.70917.1 73.38 45.6%

15 001 Anna Kerr (F20) 3 F20-24 Denton     29:08.678 9:22.8   29:09.2790.6 128.68 50.8%

16 002 Jordyn Kerr (F15) 4 F15-19 Denton     29:16.523 9:25.4   29:16.8450.3 136.52 52.9%

17 020 Ronald Hamilton (M55) 13 M55-59 The Colony     29:18.764 9:26.1   29:24.0915.3 41.24 52.4%

18 278 Zak Sakoglu (M36) 14 M35-39 Dallas     28:04.858 9:02.3   30:45.8342:41.0 25.14 47.2%

19 261 Austin Whitton (M24) 15 M20-24 Lewisville     30:51.651 9:56.0   30:59.0647.4 8.35 41.8%

20 007 Leo Andal (M39) 16 M35-39 Euless     31:00.292 9:58.8   31:08.3348.0 1139.71 43.7%

21 568 Joe Wales (M13) 17 M10-14 Carrollton     31:14.114 10:03.2   31:14.6130.5 14.11 46.4%

22 015 Alonzo Garcia (M18) 18 M15-19 Coppell     30:04.928 9:41.0   31:43.3861:38.5 424.93 44.3%

23 304 Aino Aaltonen (F41) 5 F40-44 Coppell     31:40.103 10:11.6   31:46.1776.1 100.10 48.7%

24 303 Kim Aaltonen (M41) 19 M40-44 Coppell     31:39.372 10:11.3   31:46.4317.1 99.37 43.4%

25 005 Valentin Ortizo (M41) 20 M40-44 Euless     32:00.923 10:18.3   32:00.9230.0 779.08 43.0%

26 198 Yanira Lopez (F52) 6 F50-54 Farmers Branch     28:40.177 9:13.7   32:13.7443:33.6 25.18 60.5%

27 008 Richard Barcellan (M41) 21 M40-44 Lewisville     32:50.897 10:34.4   32:59.4888.6 429.10 41.9%

28 998 Manav Shah (M30) 22 M30-34 Dallas     28:38.239 9:13.0   33:33.9534:55.7 27.76 45.2%

29 283 Ruben Reyes (M59) 23 M55-59 Carrollton     33:33.054 10:47.9   33:43.29610.2 288.05 47.4%

30 077 Ken Robinson (M52) 24 M50-54 Plano     34:11.013 11:00.2   34:11.0130.0 80.01 43.9%

31 287 Thomas Chiffriller (M49) 25 M45-49 Frisco     34:42.779 11:10.4   35:01.37818.6 617.22 42.1%

32 478 Marci Aguilar (F36) 7 F35-39 Carrollton     36:26.872 11:43.9   36:27.4100.5 71.87 41.2%

33 461 Teresa Lewis (F54) 8 F50-54 Lewisville     36:32.694 11:45.8   36:40.2037.5 32.69 48.7%

34 250 Lisa Jo Garcia (F39) 9 F35-39 Coppell     38:35.061 12:25.1   40:13.9391:38.9 24.94 39.5%

35 569 Karen Wales (F45) 10 F45-49 Carrollton     40:26.900 13:01.1   40:31.5254.6 48.10 39.5%

36 148 Scott Ahlstrom (M66) 26 M65-69 Carrollton     40:41.107 13:05.7   40:42.5411.4 318.89 41.6%

37 024 Carol Creech (F64) 11 F60-64 Plano     41:05.937 13:13.7   41:05.9370.0 42.94 49.9%

38 016 Susan Olukoga-daniel (F53) 12 F50-54     41:45.682 13:26.5   44:39.9742:54.3 105.68 42.1%

39 006 Aida Lantajo (F41) 13 F40-44 Dallas     45:35.130 14:40.4   45:45.47210.3 204.87 33.9%

40 011 Renae Crawford (F27) 14 F25-29 Dallas     49:17.322 15:51.9   49:18.7281.4 557.32 30.0%

41 193 Julio Lopez (M59) [2] 27 M55-59 Farmers Branch     25:07.323 8:05.2   49:49.44524:42.1 67.32 63.3%

42 262 Alexandria Whitton (F23) 15 F20-24 Lewisville     51:32.244 16:35.3   51:45.38813.1 32.24 28.7%

43 269 Ava Andrews (F37) 16 F35-39 Carrollton     53:22.084 17:10.7   53:29.0857.0 502.08 28.3%

44 009 Nelson Andrews (M63) 28 M60-64 Carrollton     53:21.248 17:10.4   53:30.7289.5 501.25 30.9%

45 550 Shandra Morton (F42) 17 F40-44 Carrollton     55:37.045 17:54.1   55:40.5823.5 262.95 28.0%

46 013 Tiffany May (F45) 18 F45-49 Dallas     55:47.782 17:57.5   55:50.9433.2 192.22 28.6%

47 015 Gabriel Sapien (M55) 29 M55-59 Carrollton     55:52.593 17:59.1   55:58.3805.8 412.59 27.5%

48 017 Aditi Patki (F30) 19 F30-34 Irving     50:16.542 16:10.9   56:18.2576:01.7 616.54 29.4%

49 359 Kimberly Loucks (F55) 20 F55-59 Carrollton     58:13.313 18:44.4   58:24.21610.9 193.31 31.0%

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



50 278 Zak Sakoglu (M36) [2] 30 M35-39 Dallas     28:22.354 9:07.9   59:41.13431:18.8 7.65 46.7%

51 256 Puja Shikhare (F31) 21 F30-34 Dallas     57:45.812 18:35.5   62:47.0745:01.3 465.81 25.6%

52 198 Yanira Lopez (F52) [2] 22 F50-54 Farmers Branch     31:21.443 10:05.6   63:38.48632:17.0 3.56 55.3%

53 459 Donita Crowder (F55) 23 F55-59 Dallas     67:42.945 21:47.7   67:54.50511.6 1362.95 26.6%

Average Finish Time: 36:05 Average Age Grade: 45.5%

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)


